2019 Cape Fear National Membership Agreement

1281 Cape Fear National Drive - Leland, NC 28451

NAME: PHONE:

DATE: EMAIL:

2019 CFN Membership Details:

Green Fees	Individual - \$2,500	Couple - \$4,500
All-Inclusive	Individual - \$5,000	Couple - \$8,500
**Social	Individual - \$700	Couple - \$1,000

Note: 2019 Cart Fees: \$20/person/18 holes or \$10/person/9 holes

- Unlimited greens fees 7 days a week
- Unlimited Range Privileges
- Complimentary Bag Storage
- 14-day advanced tee time
- 10% Pro Shop Discount on golf apparel (excluding balls, gloves, clubs and equipment)
- Complimentary USGA Handicap Index
- Member Only Events
- Complimentary Club Fitting
- Charging Privileges

** Social Membership will receive complimentary Privilege Pass and 50% food discount off ala carte dining

- ** Preferred Pricing not 50% off on Monthly Social Events (Uncorked, Themed Clinics, etc..)
- ** Social Memberships can be added to any golf membership at a discount of \$100

I, ______, agree to pay this amount in full by February 1, 2019 to Cape Fear National for the CFN Membership Program above. By signing below, I understand and accept the policies and procedures of Cape Fear National.

Signature:

(See below for policies & procedures)

CFN Membership contact: Kris Reinert / 910-202-5811 / kreinert@capefearnational.com

2019 CFN Membership Policies and Procedures

Terms

The Cape Fear National Membership is valid from date of purchase through calendar renewal. CFN Members do not receive an equity stake in the facility or any other privileges not identified in this agreement. The Cape Fear National Membership is non-refundable, non-transferable, no credits for membership will be issued and may only be used by the individual named on this Contract. A valid Membership is conditioned upon completion and acceptance of this agreement and receipt of all applicable fees. Failure to meet scheduled payments will result in revocation of membership until payment is received. **Golf Course Rules of Use**

CFN Members must register in the golf shop prior to play. A receipt for round purchase is required to be presented to the Starter prior to tee off. A receipt for other purchases and/or services shall be available upon request. Cart usage: Single cart usage is permitted only when playing alone or for the third player in a threesome. Consolidation of carts prior to beginning play is expected. Practice balls may be used at the practice facility only. Use of practice facility may be restricted during maintenance periods. Outside food and beverage is not permitted onto Cape Fear National premises.

Tee Time Reservation

CFN Members must reserve tee times and check in with Cape Fear National Golf Shop before using the facility. CFN Members may be required to follow Tee Time Reservation Policy requiring a credit card guarantee. CFN Members shall follow Tee Time Cancellation Policy requiring 24-hour advanced notice. CFN Members failing to fill a booked tee time may be required to pay noshow fees. A membership is not valid for any special event or tournament unless otherwise specified. Cape Fear National reserves the right to schedule golf events, special events, and tournaments that could restrict availability of tee times. During such events, CFN Members may not be able to use the club's facilities. The course may be closed at any time due to weather or other scheduled events. The availability for golf course play is at the sole discretion of Cape Fear National management.

Conduct and Behavior

CFN Members will be held responsible for any and all damages incurred by the Member to Cape Fear National property. CFN Member agrees to abide by all policies and procedures established relating to the conduct of CFN Members and other customers of the facility. Policies may include, without limitation, rules regarding proper conduct, dress code, and golf etiquette. The CFN Member agrees to follow posted and implied rules and will adhere to all instruction from Cape Fear National Rangers and Starters. Cape Fear National requires collared shirts be worn at all times and metal spikes are prohibited. Denim, cutoffs, t-shirts, tank tops, tube tops, or bathing suits are not allowed.

Termination or Suspension of Membership

Any CFN Member who violates the policies and procedures contained in this document shall be subject to suspension and/or immediate revocation of his or her membership without refund of fees.

Limitation of Responsibility

CFN shall not be responsible to Members, any guests of those mentioned, or any others for the loss of, or damage to their property on the facilities. Members, any guests of those mentioned or any others shall be liable for property damage or personal injury caused by himself/herself. No safety procedures or storm warning systems are being utilized to protect individuals from lightning strikes or other dangerous weather conditions. Stay alert for changing weather patterns and take measures to protect yourself, as you are using the facilities offered by CFN at your own risk.